

9

SUPREME COURT NO. 80309-9

apl

---

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON, EMPLOYMENT SECURITY  
DEPARTMENT,

Petitioner,

v.

KUSUM L. BATEY,

Respondent.

---

AMICUS CURIAE MEMORANDUM OF THE  
WASHINGTON STATE LEGISLATURE IN SUPPORT OF  
PETITION FOR REVIEW

---

MICHAEL C. HOOVER  
Senate Counsel  
WSBA No. 23327  
MARTIN LOVINGER  
Senate Counsel  
WSBA No. 11890  
Office of Senate Counsel  
Washington State Senate  
401 Legislative Building  
P.O. Box 40482  
Olympia, WA 98504-0482  
Telephone: (360) 786-7532  
Facsimile: (360) 786-7520

TIMOTHY G. SEKERAK  
House Counsel  
WSBA No. 23202  
Office of House Counsel  
Washington State House of  
Representatives  
431 Legislative Building  
P.O. Box 40600  
Olympia, WA 98504-0600  
Telephone: (360) 786-7767  
Facsimile: (360) 786-7036

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae  
The Washington State Legislature

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2001 JUL 27 A 10:23  
BY TELETYPE CENTER

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... ii

I. IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE ..... 1

II. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION ..... 1

III. ISSUE PRESENTED ..... 2

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE ..... 2

V. ARGUMENT ..... 4

    A. The Supreme Court Should Accept Review Because The  
    Court Of Appeals Decision Conflicts With Established Supreme  
    Court Precedent..... 4

    B. The Supreme Court Should Accept Review Because The  
    Case Presents Significant Questions Of Law Under The  
    Constitution Of The State Of Washington..... 7

VI. CONCLUSION..... 8

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*Citizens for Responsible Wildlife Mgmt. v. State*,  
149 Wn.2d 622, 639, 71 P.3d 644 (2003)..... 5

*CLEAN v. State*,  
130 Wn.2d 782, 814, 928 P.2d 1054 (1996)..... 5

*Fray v. Spokane County*,  
134 Wn.2d 637, 654-55, 952 P.2d 601 (1998)..... 5

*State Grange v. Locke*,  
153 Wn.2d 475, 105 P.3d 9 (2005)..... 4

**Constitutional Authorities**

Wash. Const. art. II, § 1 ..... 1

Wash. Const. art. II, § 12 ..... 7

Wash. Const. art. II, § 19 ..... passim

**Statutes**

RCW 44.04.010 ..... 7
